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EMBARQ

Embarq Corporation
EMBARQ.com

Mailstop: KSOPKJ0502
5454 W. 110th St.
Overland Park, KS 66211

July 18, 2007

Ms. Beth Salak

Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attention: Tariff Section

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: TK001
Dear Ms. Salak:
Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2. This filing is

submitted with a proposed effective date of July 20, 2007. The Company's tariffs are available on it's
website at www.embarq.com/tariffs.

1st Revised Page 39.1  3rd Revised Page 106 3rd Revised Page 125  3rd Revised Page 146
1st Revised Page 39.2  3rd Revised Page 108 1st Revised Page 130.1

3rd Revised Page 84 3rd Revised Page 113 1st Revised Page 131.2

3rd Revised Page 85 3rd Revised Page 115 1st Revised Page 131.3

1st Revised Page 88.4  3rd Revised Page 116 3rd Revised Page 133

3rd Revised Page 104  3rd Revised Page 117 3rd Revised Page 134

This filing reflects certain text and rate corrections, none of which impact customers. The rates being
corrected under this filing mirror those in effect at the time the services were migrated from Sprint.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If you have
any questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call me.

Sincerely,

Mary L. Matthews

cc: Tamela Kelly
Sandy Khazraee

Attachments
FL 07-37

Mary L. Matthews

TARIFF ANALYST Il

Voice: (913) 345-7721

Fax: (913) 345-6756
Mary.L.Matthews@embarg.com



Embarg Communications, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Section 5

1st Revised Page 39.1

Cancels Original Page 39.1

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

5. RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

5.1 Message Telecommunications Services (MTS) (Continued)

Reserved for Future Use (M

(D)

(D)

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-18-07 Tim Eshleman 07-20-07
5454 West 110th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66211



Embarg Communications, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Section 5

1st Revised Page 39.2

Cancels Original Page 39.2

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

5. RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

5.1 Message Telecommunications Services (MTS) (Continued)

Reserved for Future Use (T

(D)

&)

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-18-07 Tim Eshleman 07-20-07
5454 West 110th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66211



Embarg Communications, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Section 105

3rd Revised Page 84

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 84

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARFF

105. OBSOLETE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

105.1 Legacy Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

105.1.2 Optional Calling Plans (Continued)

I. 1000 Services (Continued)

(3) 1000 Nights

1000 Nights is available as an add-on to the interstate offerings 1000 Nights
Option A and B and is a residential flat-rated Dial-1, service; which offers
1000 minutes per month of interstate and intrastate Dial-1 calling from 7 p.m.
to 6:59 a.m. daily for a monthly recurring charge.

Rate Periods for 1000 Nights are: (M
Daytime 7 a.m. to 6:59 p.m.
Evening 7 p.m. to 6:59 a.m.

(a) Dial-1 Rate
() Evening Rates
1. Interstate and/or intrastate usage up to 1000 Minutes
Per Month $.00
2. Interstate and/or intrastate usage above 1000 Minutes
Per Month $.10
(i) Daytime Rates
Per Minute $.10

(b) EMBARQ Calling Card Usage Rate

Rate Per Minute $.69
Connection Fee Per Call $.99

(c) Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Month $15.00

The interstate monthly recurring charge which affords Customers the
ability to place interstate long distance calls is located in the Company’s
interstate Residential Schedule located at www2.embarg.com/tariffs.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-18-07 Tim Eshleman 07-20-07
5454 West 110th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66211



Embarg Communications, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Section 105

3rd Revised Page 85

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 85

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARFF

105. OBSOLETE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

105.1 Legacy Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

105.1.2 Optional Calling Plans (Continued)

I. 1000 Services (Continued) (D)
(4) Reserved for Future Use (M
(D)
ISSUED.: EFFECTIVE:
07-18-07 Tim Eshleman 07-20-07

5454 West 110th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66211



Embarg Communications, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2

Section 105
1st Revised Page 88.4
Cancels Original Page 88.4

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARFF

105. OBSOLETE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

105.1 Legacy Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

105.1.2 Optional Calling Plans (Continued)

Reserved for Future Use

(D)(T)

(D)

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-18-07 Tim Eshleman 07-20-07
5454 West 110th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66211



Embarg Communications, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Section 105

3rd Revised Page 104

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 104

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARFF

105. OBSOLETE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

105.1 Legacy Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

105.1.4 Consumer Sense Services (Continued)

D. Consumer Sense AnyTime(Continued)

(1) Base Product (Continued)

(c) Calling Plan Options (Continued)

(v) Canada Option with Monthly Minutes of Use Credit

The intrastate Dial-1, Toll Free Service, and Operator
Services rates apply in addition to the following:

1. Dial-1 Rates
The following rate applies to calls made to Canada.
Per Minute $.10

2. EMBAROQ Calling Card Rate

The following rate applies to intrastate EMBARQ Calling
Card calls.

Per Minute $.45

3. Monthly Minutes of Use Credit

Each month, the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or
intrastate minutes of usage will be waived. The waiver
will be given to the customer in the form of a credit on
their monthly invoice. The waived minutes will be rated
at $.10 per minute. In any month the customer does not
have at least 30 minutes of interstate and/or intrastate
usage, the customer will receive a credit equal to their
total interstate and/or intrastate usage multiplied by
$.10. The credit cannot be applied to the customer's
Monthly Recurring Charge.

4, Additional Monthly Recurring Charge

The following Monthly Recurring Charge applies in
addition to the MRC above.

Additional Charge Per Month $1.00

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:

07-18-07 Tim Eshleman 07-20-07
5454 West 110th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66211

2



Embarg Communications, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Section 105

3rd Revised Page 106

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 106

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARFF

105. OBSOLETE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

105.1 Legacy Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

105.1.4 Consumer Sense Services (Continued)

D. Consumer Sense AnyTime(Continued)

(1) Base Product (Continued)

(c) Calling Plan Options (Continued)

(vii)  Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option 1lI

Customers who subscribe to this option will receive the
following:

1. EMBAROQ Calling Card Rate

Per-Minute Rate $.50

2. Monthly Minutes of Use Credit

Each month, the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or
intrastate minutes of usage will be waived. The waiver
will be given to the customer in the form of a credit on
their monthly invoice. The waived minutes will be rated
at $.10 per minute. In any month the customer does not
have at least 30 minutes of interstate and/or intrastate
usage, the customer will receive a credit equal to their
total interstate and/or intrastate usage multiplied by
$.10. The credit cannot be applied to the customer's
Monthly Recurring Charge.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Consumer
Sense AnyTime apply to this option.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:

07-18-07 Tim Eshleman 07-20-07
5454 West 110th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66211

@)



Embarg Communications, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Section 105

3rd Revised Page 108
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 108

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARFF

105. OBSOLETE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

105.1 Legacy Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

105.1.4 Consumer Sense Services (Continued)

D. Consumer Sense AnyTime (Continued)

(1) Base Product (Continued)

(c) Calling Plan Options (Continued)

(ix)  Monthly Recurring Charge Waiver Option

Customers subscribing to this option will receive a waiver of
the monthly recurring charge in any month the customer's
total monthly usage meets or exceeds $30.00.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Consumer Sense
AnyTime apply to this option.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-18-07 Tim Eshleman 07-20-07

5454 West 110th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66211

(2)



Embarg Communications, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Section 105

3rd Revised Page 113

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 113

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARFF

105. OBSOLETE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

105.1 Legacy Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

105.1.5 Standard Weekends

Standard Weekends is an add-on to the Company’s interstate offering and,
accordingly, the Standard Weekends monthly recurring charge is located in the
Company’s interstate Residential Schedule located at www2.embarg.com/tariffs.

Standard Weekends service is available to any residential customer who
contacts the Company or is contacted by the Company and requests this service
plan, or who subscribes through the local telephone company. Customer may
subscribe to another residential service by contacting the Company.

The following rate periods apply:

Monday-Friday All Hours
Saturday All Hours
Sunday All Hours

(a) Dial-1 Rate

Per Minute - Monday - Friday $.32 2)
Per Minute - Saturday $.16
Per Minute - Sunday $.08 4}

(b) EMBARQ Calling Card

Per Minute $.69
Connection Fee, Per Call $1.25

(c) Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Month $4.95

The Monthly Recurring Charge is identical to, and not in addition to, the
Monthly Recurring Charge applicable for companion interstate service, as
specified in the Company's Interstate Residential Schedule No. 1 located at
www?2.embarg.com/tariffs.”

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-18-07 Tim Eshleman 07-20-07
5454 West 110th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66211



Embarg Communications, Inc.

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Section 105

3rd Revised Page 115

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 115

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARFF

105. OBSOLETE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

105.1 Legacy Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

105.1.6 Nickel Night (Continued)

A. Calling Plan Options

(1) Nickel Night Extra

In return for a higher MRC, customers signing up for Nickel Night Extra will
receive the following discounted intrastate EMBARQ Calling Card and toll
free per minute rates in lieu of their regular rates with Nickel Night. No
per-call surcharge will apply for EMBARQ Calling Card calls. All other

rates, terms and conditions of Nickel Night will apply.

(@)

(b)

(©

EMBAROQ Calling Card Usage Rate

Peak $.15 @)
Off-Peak $.05

Toll Free Rate

Peak $.15 2)
Off-Peak $.05

Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Month $13.95

The monthly recurring charge is identical to and not in addition to, the
monthly recurring charge for companion interstate service as specified
in the Company's interstate Residential Schedule located at
www?2.embarg.com/tariffs.

ISSUED:
07-18-07

EFFECTIVE:
Tim Eshleman 07-20-07
5454 West 110th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66211



Embarg Communications, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Section 105

3rd Revised Page 116

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 116

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARFF

105. OBSOLETE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

105.1 Legacy Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

105.1.6 Nickel Night (Continued)

A. Calling Plan Options (Continued)

(2) Nickel Night AnyWhere

Customers who subscribe to Nickel Night AnyWhere will receive a
discounted rate for their intrastate calling during the hours of 7 p.m. to 7
a.m.*, Monday though Sunday.

Nickel Night AnyWhere is not available to those residential customers
whose home local access line is classified as a "business"”, "public" or
"semi-public” line. The subscriber may not have more than two lines per
account, or more than one Nickel Night AnyWhere account per
household. In addition: 1) subscriber must have an individual residential
phone line service from the Local Exchange Company or a mobile
service provider; 2) subscriber's phone line may not be in housing
associated with educational institutions, and 3) subscriber may not use
this service for commercial use, or for connection to the Internet, for
other data services (including facsimile transmissions) or for any other
use that does not involve a person-to-person conversation or voice
message. The term usage does not include usage from multi-party
conference calls, calls to 900 NPAs, or calls to Directory Assistance. If
the Company determines the service is not being used for individual
residential service, or in any other way violates the restrictions of this
service, subscriber will be ineligible for this product and the Company
may terminate subscriber’s account.

In return for an additional MRC, customers signing up for Nickel Night
AnyWhere will receive the following discounted rates. All other rates,
terms and conditions of Nickel Night will apply. All calls are billed in 60
second increments with each fractional minute being rounded up to the
next full minute.

(a) Dial-1 Rate

Peak $.10
Off-Peak $.05

(b) Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Month $3.00 (4

The interstate monthly recurring charge which affords
Customers the ability to place interstate long distance calls is
located in the Company’s interstate Residential Schedule located
at www2.embarg.com/tariffs. 2)

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-18-07 Tim Eshleman 07-20-07
5454 West 110th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66211



Embarg Communications, Inc.

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Section 105

3rd Revised Page 117

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 117

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARFF

105. OBSOLETE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

105.1 Legacy Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

105.1.6 Nickel Night (Continued)

A. Calling Plan Options (Continued)

*  To but not including.

(3) Nickel Nights AnyWhere Option A

Customers who subscribe to Nickel Nights AnyWhere Option A will
receive a discounted rate for their intrastate calling during the hours of 7
p.m. to 7 a.m.*, Monday though Sunday.

Nickel Night AnyWhere Option A is not available to those residential
customers whose home local access line is classified as a "business",
"public" or "semi-public" line. The subscriber may not have more than
two lines per account, or more than one Nickel Night AnyWhere Option A
account per household. In addition: 1) subscriber must have an
individual residential phone line service from the Local Exchange
Company or a mobile service provider; 2) subscriber's phone line may
not be in housing associated with educational institutions, and 3)
subscriber may not use this service for commercial use, or for connection
to the Internet, for other data services (including facsimile transmissions)
or for any other use that does not involve a person-to-person
conversation or voice message. The term usage does not include usage
from multi-party conference calls, calls to 900 NPAs, or calls to Directory
Assistance. If the Company determines the service is not being used for
individual residential service, or in any other way violates the restrictions
of this service, the subscriber will be ineligible for this product and the
Company may terminate the subscriber’s account.

In return for an additional MRC, customers signing up for Nickel Nights
AnyWhere Option A will receive the following discounted rates. All other
rates, terms and conditions of Nickel Night will apply. All calls are billed
in 60 second increments with each fractional minute being rounded up to
the next full minute.

(a) Dial-1 Rate

Peak $.10
Off-Peak $.05

(b) Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Month $5.00

The interstate monthly recurring charge which affords
Customers the ability to place interstate long distance calls is
located in the Company’s interstate Residential Schedule located
at www?2.embarg.com/tariffs.

ISSUED:
07-18-07

EFFECTIVE:
Tim Eshleman 07-20-07

5454 West 110th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66211

2

()



Embarg Communications, Inc.

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2

Section 105

3rd Revised Page 125
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 125

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARFF

105. OBSOLETE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

105.1 Legacy Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

105.1.7 Solutions Service (Continued)

C. Unlimited Nights and Weekends (Continued)

Per-Minute Rate
7:00 p.m. to 7:00 a.m. Monday

through Friday $.00
Saturday, Sunday, Thanksgiving Day

Christmas Day and New Year's Day $.00
All other times $.07

Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Month $7.00

The interstate monthly recurring charge which affords Customers the

ability to place interstate long distance calls is
Company’s interstate Residential Schedule
www?2.embarg.com/tariffs.

located in the
located at

ISSUED:

07-18-07

Tim Eshleman
5454 West 110th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66211

EFFECTIVE:

07-20-07

@

@)



Embarg Communications, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Section 105

1st Revised Page 130.1

Cancels Original Page 130.1

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARFF

105. OBSOLETE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

105.1 Legacy Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

105.1.7 Solutions Service (Continued)

Reserved for Future Use (D)(T)

(D)

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-18-07 Tim Eshleman 07-20-07
5454 West 110th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66211



Embarg Communications, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Section 105

1st Revised Page 131.2

Cancels Original Page 131.2

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARFF

105. OBSOLETE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

105.1 Legacy Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

105.1.8 Reserved for Future Use (M(D)

(D)

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-18-07 Tim Eshleman 07-20-07
5454 West 110th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66211



Embarg Communications, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2

Section 105
1st Revised Page 131.3
Cancels Original Page 131.3

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARFF

105. OBSOLETE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

105.1 Legacy Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

105.1.8 Reserved for Future Use (M(D)

(D)

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-18-07 Tim Eshleman 07-20-07
5454 West 110th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66211



Embarg Communications, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Section 105

3rd Revised Page 133

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 133

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARFF

105. OBSOLETE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

105.1 Legacy Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

105.1.9 Home Office Solutions (Continued)

A. Fundamentals (Continued)
(4) Toll Free

Toll Free domestic service is available for an additional MRC. The
following rate and MRC apply:

All Hours: $.07 per minute
MRC: $3.00

(5) Per Month Call Waiver

Each month the charges for up to 15 interstate and/or intrastate toll free
calls, 30 seconds or less in length will be waived.

B. Fundamentals Plus

Customers subscribing to Fundamentals Plus may pay a higher MRC and
receive a lower EMBARQ Calling Card rate.

(1) EMBARQ Calling Card Per-Minute Rate

Per Minute $.07 2

(2) Monthly Recurring Charge

The Monthly Recurring Charge is identical to, and not in addition to, the
Monthly Recurring Charge applicable for companion interstate service, as
specified in the Company's Interstate Residential Schedule No. 1 located
at www2.embarg.com/tariffs.

Per Location $10.95

All other rates, terms and conditions of Fundamentals are applicable.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-18-07 Tim Eshleman 07-20-07
5454 West 110th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66211



Embarg Communications, Inc.

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Section 105

3rd Revised Page 134

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 134

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARFF

105. OBSOLETE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

105.1 Legacy Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

105.1.9 Home Office Solutions Continued)

C. 5 Cent Fundamentals

@)

)

®3)

(4)

Dial-1
Per Minute $.10

EMBARQ Calling Card

Per Minute $.25

Monthly Recurring Charge

The Monthly Recurring Charge is identical to, and not in addition to, the
Monthly Recurring Charge applicable for companion interstate service,
as specified in the Company's Interstate Residential Schedule No. 1
located at www2.embarg.com/tariffs.

Per Location $6.95
Toll Free

Toll Free domestic service is available for an additional MRC. The
following rate and MRC apply:

All Hours: $.05 per minute
MRC: $7.95

The Monthly Recurring Charge is identical to, and not in addition to, the
Monthly Recurring Charge applicable for companion interstate service,
as specified in the Company's Interstate Residential Schedule No. 1
located at www?2.embarg.com/tariffs.

ISSUED:
07-18-07

EFFECTIVE:
Tim Eshleman 07-20-07

5454 West 110th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66211

@)



Embarg Communications, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Section 105

3rd Revised Page 146

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 146

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARFF

105. OBSOLETE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

105.1 Legacy Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

105.1.18 300 Long Distance Minutes

300 Long Distance Minutes is an add-on to the Company's interstate offering and
is available only to those residential customers who have selected the Company
as their primary interexchange carrier. )

M

A customer who subscribes to 300 Long Distance Minutes pays a monthly
recurring charge each month for a predetermined number of interstate and/or
intrastate Dial-1 minutes.

Any usage above the predetermined minutes will be charged a flat, non-distance
sensitive per-minute rate. Unused minutes cannot be carried over to the next
month. EMBARQ Calling Card service and Operator Services are available.

A. Dial-1 Rate
Per Minute Rate for first 300 minutes $.00
Per-Minute Rate for Usage Above 300 minutes $.08

B. Monthly Recurring Charge

Per Month $26.00

The Monthly Recurring Charge is identical to, and not in addition to, the
Monthly Recurring Charge applicable for companion interstate service, as
specified in the Company's Interstate Residential Schedule No. 1 located at
www?2.embarg.com/tariffs.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
07-18-07 Tim Eshleman 07-20-07
5454 West 110th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66211



